

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 629 of 2018

=====

HANIFABANU HUSSAINBHAI SHAIKH & ORS.

Versus

SAIRABANU KAMALUDDIN BAGBANTHRU POA MEHMOOD YUSSAIN
ABDULKAR BAGBAN

=====

Appearance:

MR.NANDISH H THACKAR(7008) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,5,6,7,8
MUHAMMADYUSUF M KHARADI(9509) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 08/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. Heard learned advocates for the parties.
2. The applicants herein are permitted to file an application for adjournment before the learned Executing Court. As and when such application is moved, the learned Executing Court shall decide the same in accordance with law.
3. Stand over to 08.06.2026.

MUSKAN

(D. M. DESAI,J)