

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 629 of 2018

=====

HANIFABANU HUSSAINBHAI SHAIKH & ORS.

Versus

SAIRABANU KAMALUDDIN BAGBANTHRU POA MEHMOOD YUSSAIN
ABDULKAR BAGBAN

=====

Appearance:

MR.NANDISH H THACKAR(7008) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,5,6,7,8
MUHAMMADYUSUF M KHARADI(9509) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J. SHELAT

Date : 29/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

The request of Mr. Nandish H. Thackar, learned Advocate for the petitioner for early date of hearing made through online portal is rejected.

(MAULIK J. SHELAT, J)

NILESH